

Eagle Scout Recognition Dinner

November 26, 2024

Hershey Lodge 325 University Drive, Hershey, Pennsylvania Doors open at 6:30 p.m. Dinner begins at 7:00 p.m.



Please Join Us...

October 2024

Dear Eagle Scout,

On Tuesday, November 26, 2024, the New Birth of Freedom Council's Fifteenth Annual Eagle Scout Recognition Dinner will be held at the Hershey Lodge, 325 University Drive, Hershey, Pennsylvania.

This special event will honor this year's class of Eagle Scouts, as well as Roxanna Gapstur, President and Chief Executive Officer, WellSpan Health for her leadership and service to the community. It also serves as one of the major opportunities for local business and other community leaders to financially support Scouting programs in our council. Many of them will be in attendance.

As an Eagle Scout in the 2024 Class and for earning Scouting's highest rank, you are cordially invited to attend as our guest so that we may celebrate your achievement of earning the Eagle Scout Award. There is no cost for you to attend, but any guests that would like to accompany you will be charged \$45.00 to cover the cost of dinner.

We hope you will be able to join us.





Please return the enclosed registration form to the Council Service Center in the return envelope by Monday, November 4, 2024. Plan to arrive at the Hershey Lodge no later than 5:45 p.m. for family photographs and preparation for the opening ceremony. This event is a heavily-attended dinner with a capasity of 650 guests (625+ in 2023). To ensure your spot, RSVP as soon as possible. Your Scoutmaster will also receive an invitation to attend, under separate cover.

If you have any additional questions about the information outlined above, please contact Brian DeBease at brian.debease@scouting.org or 717-620-4520.

Congratulations on all your accomplishments and achievements in Scouting!

Yours in Scouting, Jonathan D. Koltash

Council Advancement Chairman

Fifteenth Annual Eagle Scout Recognition Dinner Eagle Scout Reservation Form

November 26, 2024 - Hershey Lodge

Eagle Scout's Name:	
Unit: District:	
Contact Phone:	
☐ YES, I will be attending	□ NO, I cannot attend
I plan on attending with	guest(s) at \$45 each.
Total amount enclosed \$ _	
Name(s) of guest(s) attending:	
	th payment to New Birth of Freedom nber 4, 2024. Make checks payable to:
New Birth of Freedom Cou	ncil, BSA.
PAYMENT TYPE: Check	Enclosed
□ VISA □ MasterCard □ [Discover
Card #	Exp. Date:
Name on Card:	
Signature:	



PLEASE SEND RESERVATION FORM TO:

New Birth of Freedom Council, BSA One Baden Powell Lane Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-2344

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Brian DeBease Director of Development 717-798-5595 M | 717-620-4520 O brian.debease@scouting.org



The Boy Scouts of America prepares young people for life by providing the nation's foremost youth program of character development and values-based leadership training. The New Birth of Freedom Council, Boy Scouts of America, coordinates Scouting programs for youth in Adams, Cumberland, Dauphin, Franklin, Perry and York Counties in south-central Pennsylvania.

The official registration and financial information of the New Birth of Freedom Council, BSA, may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll-free, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.